# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8042449

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TIPPING POINT GROUP, LLC	12/15/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VULCAN GAMING LLC
Street Address:	2699 BUFORD HIGHWAY
City:	BUFORD
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30518

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17837391

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (702)382-4805

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7023824804

Email: sweide@weidemiller.com
Correspondent Name: WEIDE & MILLER, LTD.
Address Line 1: 10655 PARK RUN DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89144

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TPOINT.0097P
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RANDAL SCOTT WEIDE
SIGNATURE:	/R. Scott Weide/
DATE SIGNED:	07/06/2023

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=TPG IP ASSIGNMENT - VG#page1.tif

source=TPG IP ASSIGNMENT - VG#page2.tif

source=TPG IP ASSIGNMENT - VG#page3.tif

source=TPG IP ASSIGNMENT - VG#page4.tif

source=TPG IP ASSIGNMENT - VG#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 064167 FRAME: 0786

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Tipping Point Group, LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a Nevada limited liability company, is the owner of the patents and patent applications ("Patents and Applications") and the inventions associated therewith ("Inventions") as identified in Exhibit A attached hereto;

AND WHEREAS, Vulcan Gaming LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Florida limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 2699 Buford Highway, Buford, GA 30518, has purchased or otherwise obtained all entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents and Applications and the Inventions from Tipping Point Group, LLC, via a UCC sale on November 6, 2020;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration associated with the UCC sale, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby acknowledge that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the Inventions, and the Patents and Applications and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the Inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for the Inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all actions for infringement and damages thereof that exist now or in the future; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for the Inventions to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting the Inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Inventions in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 15 day of 2000 tel. 2020 Tipping Point Group, LTC

State of Nevada
County of State Pinellas

This instrument was acknowledged before me on Nec 15, 2020 by Sam Johnson, as Manager of Tipping Point Group, LLC.

(Seal, if any)

SLAMMER CORNELL MY COMMISSION # GG 988802 EXPRES: March 9, 2024 Bonded Thru Motory Public Underwiters (Signature of notarial officer)

By: Sam Johnson, Manager

(Title and rank (optional))

# EXHIBIT A

Title	App. No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR FUNDING MOBILE GAMING			9373107	06/21/2016
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR LINKING CASINO GAMES AND ON-LINE SOCIAL NETWORK GAMES			8956211	02/17/2015
GAMING MACHINES WITH PLAYER RESERVATION FEATURE			8915783	12/23/2014
METHOD OF MODIFYING A PRIMARY GAME OF AN EXISTING LEGACY GAMING MACHINE TO INCLUDE SECONDARY GAME FEATURES			10002492	06/19/2018
LOTTERY-TYPE GAME BASED UPON AT LEAST TWO CASINO GAMES			9449469	09/20/2016
INTERACTIVE VIDEO SYSTEM	<del>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</del>		8495671	07/23/2013
SEAMLESS INITIATION OF PRIMARY AND SECONDARY GAMES AT MODIFIED GAMING MACHINES			8900057	12/02/2014
INTERACTIVE VIDEO SYSTEM	······		9781460	10/03/2017
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR GAMING MACHINE ACCOUNTING			9582963	02/28/2017
GAMING MACHINE HAVING SECONDARY GAMING CONTROLLER WITH PROXY CONFIGURATION			10127765	11/13/2018
GAMING SYSTEM WITH DEDICATED PLAYER GAMING DEVICES			8529342	09/10/2013
GAMING DEVICES HAVING PLAYER ASSIGNED RANDOM NUMBER GENERATORS AND TIME SHARE FEATURE			8834253	09/16/2014
GAMING DEVICES WITH DEDICATED PLAYER RNG AND TIME SHARE FEATURES			8529328	09/10/2013
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ONLINE POKER PLAY			8641522	02/04/2014
GAMING DEVICES WITH DEDICATED PLAYER RNG AND TIME SHARE FEATURES			8932130	01/13/2015
GAMING MACHINES WITH PLAYER RESERVATION FEATURE			9262887	02/16/2016

METHOD AND SYSTEM OF LINKING CASINO GAMES AND ON-LINE SOCIAL NETWORK GAMES	10388105	08/20/2019
GAMING DEVICES WITH DEDICATED PLAYER RNG AND TIME SHARE FEATURES	9378622	06/28/2016
SEAMLESS INITIATION OF PRIMARY AND SECONDARY GAMES AT MODIFIED GAMING MACHINES	9495836	11/15/2016
METHOD OF MODIFYING A PRIMARY GAME OF AN EXISTING LEGACY GAMING MACHINE TO INCLUDE SECONDARY AWARDS	10614667	04/07/2020
GAMING MACHINES WITH PLAYER RESERVATION FEATURE	9640031	05/02/2017
METHOD OF MODIFYING A PRIMARY GAME OF AN EXISTING LEGACY GAMING MACHINE TO INCLUDE SECONDARY GAME FEATURES	10311671	06/04/2019
METHOD OF MODIFYING A PRIMARY GAME OF AN EXISTING LEGACY GAMING MACHINE TO INCLUDE SECONDARY GAME FEATURES	10607441	03/31/2020
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR FUNDING MOBILE GAMING	10475282	11/12/2019
LOTTERY-TYPE GAME BASED UPON AT LEAST TWO CASINO GAMES	9652941	05/16/2017
GAMING SYSTEM WITH GAMING MACHINES HAVING ASSOCIATED SECONDARY GAME BOARDS	9619964	04/11/2017
LOTTERY-TYPE GAME BASED UPON AT LEAST TWO CASINO GAMES	10347086	07/09/2019
SEAMLESS INITIATION OF PRIMARY AND SECONDARY GAMES AT MODIFIED GAMING MACHINES	10319191	06/11/2019
GAMING MACHINE HAVING SECONDARY GAMING CONTROLLER AND PRIMARY AND SECONDARY CREDIT BALANCES	10325448	06/18/2019
METHOD OF MODIFYING A PRIMARY GAME OF AN EXISTING LEGACY GAMING MACHINE TO INCLUDE SECONDARY GAME FEATURES	10818138	10/27/2020

		TT		
SEAMLESS INITIATION OF PRIMARY AND SECONDARY GAMES AT MODIFIED GAMING MACHINES	••••		10810839	10/20/2020
KENO BASED LOTTERY-TYPE GAME	61/691,001	08/20/2012	······································	
METHOD, APPARATUS AND SYSTEM FOR FACILITATING SECONDARY BONUS PAYOUTS AND PROGRESSIVES AT GAMING MACHINES	62/232,356	09/24/2015		
PLAYER SELECTABLE/DEFINABLE PROMOTIONAL EVENTS IN ELECTRONIC VIDEO GAME ENVIRONMENTS	13/335,879	12/22/2011		
GAMING MACHINES WHICH AWARD PROMOTIONS DURING IDLE MODE IN RESPONSE TO PLAYER INPUT	13/918,549	06/14/2013		
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ONLINE POKER PLAY	14/170,677	02/03/2014		
INTERACTIVE VIDEO SYSTEM	15/156,610	05/17/2016		
SEAMLESS INTEGRATION OF PRIMARY AND SECONDARY GAMES AT MODIFIED GAMING MACHINES	15/343,363	11/04/2016		
GAMING SYSTEM WITH GAMING MACHINES HAVING ASSOCIATED SECONDARY GAME BOARDS	15/482,372	04/07/2017		
INTERACTIVE VIDEO SYSTEM	15/718,380	09/28/2017		
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR FUNDING MOBILE GAMING	15/912,211	03/05/2018		
GAMING MACHINE HAVING SECONDARY GAMING CONTROLLER AND PRIMARY AND SECONDARY CREDIT BALANCES	16/426,790	05/30/2019		
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR LINKING CASINO GAMES AND ON-LINE SOCIAL NETWORK GAMES	16/539,136	08/13/2019		
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR FUNDING MOBILE GAMING	16/726,505	12/24/2019		
METHOD OF MODIFYING A PRIMARY GAME OF AN EXISTING LEGACY GAMING MACHINE TO INCLUDE SECONDARY AWARDS	16/838,862	04/02/2020		
METHOD OF MODIFYING A PRIMARY GAME OF AN EXISTING LEGACY GAMING	17/077,202	19/22/2020		

MACHINE TO INCLUDE SECONDARY GAME FEATURES			
SEAMLESS INITIATION OF PRIMARY AND SECONDARY GAMES AT MODIFIED GAMING MACHINES	17/074,080	10/19/2020	
LOTTERY-TYPE GAME BASED UPON AT LEAST TWO CASINO GAMES	PCT/US13/55437	08/16/2013	
METHOD OF MODIFYING A PRIMARY GAME OF AN EXISTING LEGACY GAMING MACHINE TO INCLUDE SECONDARY GAME FEATURES	PCT/US13/59947	09/16/2013	
SEAMLESS INITIATION OF PRIMARY AND SECONDARY GAMES AT MODIFIED GAMING MACHINES	PCT/US13/60049	09/17/2013	
LOTTERY-STYLE GAME BASED UPON AT LEAST TWO CASINO GAMES	2013306092	08/16/2013	
LOTTERY-STYLE GAME BASED UPON AT LEAST TWO CASINO GAMES	2017235900	09/25/2017	